PowerUP | **Protection Plan**

Powerful protection for your PowerUP wall charger

Power your EV with pride and peace of mind that comes from the additional coverage provided by PowerUP Protection for your wall charger unit.

Benefits:



Provides an additional two (2) years of protection after the base 3-year manufacturer's warranty has expired



Available for purchase at your dealership starting at \$95

The Electrician's Benefit provides reimbursement for costs associated with an electrician removing a defective charger, up to \$100¹



The Electrician's Benefit provides reimbursement for costs associated with an electrician installing a replacement charger, up to \$100¹

The PowerUP Protection Plan delivers coverage beyond your manufacturer's warranty.

	Year				
	1	2	3	4	5
GM Manufacturer's Warranty					
Coverage with the PowerUP Protection Plan Service Contract					
Electrician's Benefit ¹					

Coverage exclusions may apply:²

Any loss, damage, or expense caused by accidents, collisions, upset damage, falling objects, theft, and more. Any alterations or additions to the covered charger that are not authorized by its manufacturer. Not available for any additional Ultium PowerUP Products. Any non-manufacturer/non-factory-installed parts. Any mechanical breakdown caused by the use of the covered charger with a noncompatible vehicle or in a manner not intended by the manufacturer. Any maintenance of the covered charger. Any mechanical breakdown, loss, damage, or expense that results from a condition existing on or prior to the agreement start date (pre-existing condition). See your Agreement for a full list of coverage exclusions.

1 The Electrician's Reimbursement is available only if your charger is hardwired. The Electrician's Reimbursement is split into \$100 for removal/\$100 for installation and can be utilized anytime within the total 5-Year coverage (3-Year Base + 2-Year Extension). **2** Additional exclusions may apply. Please consult your Agreement for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions.

The PowerUP Protection Plan is optional and is not insurance. All transactions related to the PowerUP Protection Plan are governed solely by the provisions of the PowerUP Protection Plan Service Contract ("Agreement"). Please refer to your Agreement for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. This document provides general product information about the PowerUP Protection Plan and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Coverage and product availability may vary by state. Not all vehicle models may be available for coverage. Please see your dealer for more information.

The Administrator/Obligor of the PowerUP Protection Plan is Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328, 1-833-955-0052, except in Oklahoma where the Administrator/Obligor is Oklahoma Service Warranty Association, License Number 506336130. In Washington, the Obligor is National Product Care Company, 175 W. Jackson Blvd, Chicago, IL 60604, 1-833-955-0052.

In Florida, the Administrator/Obligor of the PowerUP Protection Plan is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation: Florida License Number 60126, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328, 1-833-955-0052.

© 2023 General Motors. All rights reserved. The marks appearing here are the trademarks or service marks of GM, its subsidiaries, affiliates, or licensors. PUWCSCSS 3/23